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22) INCLUDES LIQUID AND
SUCTION HEADE.RING

SEE PAGE 6 FDR
HEAT EXCH, DETAILES

DETAIL A-A

Provided courtesy of www.alpinehomeair.com



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
UNIT: ROOFTOP PACKAGE UNIT
MODEL: PGB SERIES (2 THRU 3.5 TONS)

#

1

2
4
5
6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13

14
15
16
17

18

19

20

PART#

B1086749
B1086750
B1086756
B1141643
B1141671
B1219217
B1314465
B1314468
B1314471
B1314476
B2114678
B1339530
B1339533
B13400247
B13400251
B13400312
B13400313
B13400353
B1360315
B1360321
B1360324
B1368016
B1368034
B1368042
B1370113
B1376914
B1376915
B1376916
B1392136
B1809918
2968411

B9266218A
B9266220

B9266830A
B9266840A
B9266606A
B9266812A

B945650
B945651
B945672
B945650

B94575300
B94575400
B94577200
B94578700

2539305
2539306
2939300

DESCRIPTION

FAN, CONDENSER 20" DIA.
FAN, CONDENSER 22" DIA.
FAN, CONDENSER 18" DIA.
TRANSFORMER 208/230V TO 24V
START ASSIST, 10 OHM
FILTER DRYER
FLOWRATER
FLOWRATER
FLOWRATER
FLOWRATER
FLOWRATER
GROMMET, COMPRESSOR
GROMMET, COMPRESSOR
MOTOR, 1/4 HP (CONDENSER)
MOTOR, 1/6 HP (CONDENSER)
MOTOR, 1/3 HP (EVAP.)
MOTOR, 1/5 HP (EVAP.)
MOTOR, 1/2 HP (EVAP.)
CONTACTOR, 3 POLE, 25 AMP
CONTACTOR, 1 POLE, 25 AMP
CONTACTOR, 1 POLE, 30 AMP
BLOWER WHEEL (10X8)
BLOWER WHEEL (10X6)
BLOWER WHEEL (9X6)
AUXILIARY LIMIT, 120 F
FAN GRILL GUARD, 20"
FAN GRILL GUARD, 18"
FAN GRILL GUARD, 22"
VIEW PORT GLASS
INTEGRATED D S.I. MODULE
MALE PLUG ASSEMBLY (12 PIN)
COMPRESSOR (H23A383ABCA)
COMPRESSOR (H23B303ABCA)
COMPRESSOR (H29B28UABCA)
COMPRESSOR (H29A423CBCA)
COMPRESSOR (H29B35QDBLA)
COMPRESSOR (H23B24SABCA)
CAPACITOR 5/370 (BLOWER)
CAPACITOR 7.5/370
CAPACITOR 12.5/370
CAPACITOR 5/370 (CONTROL BOX)
CAPACITOR 35/5/370
CAPACITOR 35/5/440
CAPACITOR 45/5/370
CAPACITOR 30/5/370
BLOWER SHELL ASSEMBLY (10X6)
BLOWER SHELL ASSEMBLY (10X8)
BLOWER SHELL ASSEMBLY (9X6)

QTY. PER UNIT
P
G
B
0
2
4
0
5
0

1

1
1

1
1

4

1

1

1

1
1

1

1
1
1

1
1

1

1

P
G
B
0
2
4
0
7
5

1

1
1

1
1

4

1

1

1

1
1

1

1
1
1

1
1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
0
0
5
0

1
A

1
1

1

1

4

1
1

1

1
1

1

1
1
1

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
0
0
7
5

1
A

1
1

1

1

4

1
1

1

1
1

1

1
1
1

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
0
1
0
0

1
A

1
1

1
1

4

1
1

1

1

1
1

1
1
1

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
6
0
5
0

1
A

1
1

1

1

4

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
6
0
7
5

1
A

1
1

1

1

4

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
6
0
7
5

3
A

1
1

1

1

4

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
6
1
0
0

1
A
1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1
1

1
1
1

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
4
2
0
7
5

1
A
1

1
1
1

1

4
1

1

1
1

1
1

1
1
1

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
4
2
1
0
0

1
A
1

1
1
1

1

4
1

1

1
1

1
1

1
1
1

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
4
2
1
2
5

1

1

1

1

1
4

1

1

1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

RP-177
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REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
UNIT: ROOFTOP PACKAGE UNIT
MODEL: PGB SERIES (2 THRU 3.5 TONS)

#

21

22

23

24

PART#

2902304S
2902305S
2912306S
2912307S
2922305S
2956500S
2956501S
2956502S
2956503S
2956504S
2956508S
2956519S
2954600
2964601
2964602
2964605
1902802P
1902803P
2902802P

DESCRIPTION

BLOWER CHUTE ASM., S. 3 CELL
BLOWER CHUTE ASM.. S. 2 CELL
BLOWER CHUTE ASM., M. 3 CELL
BLOWER CHUTE ASM.. M. 4 CELL
BLOWER CHUTE ASM., L. 5 CELL
EVAP. COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY
EVAP. COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY
EVAP. COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY
EVAP. COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY
EVAP. COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY
EVAP. COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY
EVAP. COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY
CONDENSER COIL, 1R, SMALL
CONDENSER COIL, 1R, MEDIUM
CONDENSER COIL, 1R, LARGE
CONDENSER COIL, 1R, MEDIUM
DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY
DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY
DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY

QTY. PER UNIT
P
G
B
0
2
4
0
5
0

1

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
2
4
0
7
5

1

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
0
0
5
0

1
A

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
0
0
7
5

1
A
1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
0
1
0
0

1
A

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
6
0
5
0

1
A

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
6
0
7
5

1
A
1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
6
0
7
5

3
A
1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
6
1
0
0

1
A

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
4
2
0
7
5

1
A

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
4
2
1
0
0

1
A

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
4
2
1
2
5

1

1

1

1

1

RP-177
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REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
UNIT: ROOFTOP PACKAGE UNIT
MODEL: PGB SERIES (4 THRU 5 TONS)

#

1
2

3
4
5
6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19

20

21

22

23
24

PART#

B1086748
B1141643
B1141653
B1141663
B1141658
B1219217
B2114886
B2114890
B1339530
B1339533

B13400248
B13400249

B13400206S
B13400317
B13400353
B1360305
B1360315
B1360324
B1368000

B1368047A
B1370113
B1376916
B1392136
B1809918
2968411
B9266353
B9266657

B9266872A
B9266873A
B9266355
B945652
B945653
B945672
B945650

B94575600
B94577500
2539302
2539307

2922304S
2922305S
2922306S
2922307S
2956506S
2956507S
2964602
;yo;>dO3P

DESCRIPTION

FAN, CONDENSER 22" DIA.
TRANSFORMER 208/230V TO 24V
TRANSFORMER 480V TO 24V
TRANSFORMER 460 TO 230,100 VA
START ASSIST, 10OHM
FILTER DRYER
FLOWRATER
FLOWRATER
GROMMET, COMPRESSOR
GROMMET; COMPRESSOR
MOTOR, 1/3 HP, 230V (CONDENSER)
MOTOR, 1/3 HP, 460V (CONDENSER)
MOTOR, 3/4 HP, 208/230V (EVAP.)
MOTOR, 3/4 HP, 380/460V (EVAP.)
MOTOR, 1/2 HP, 208/230V (EVAP.)
CONTACTOR, 2 POLE, 40 AMP
CONTACTOR, 3 POLE, 25 AMP
CONTACTOR, 1 POLE, 30 AMP
BLOWER WHEEL (11X10)
BLOWER WHEEL (10X10)
AUXILIARY LIMIT, 120 F
FAN GRILL GUARD, 22"
VIEW PORT GLASS
INTEGRATED DSI MODULE
MALE PLUG ASSEMBLY (12 PIN)
COMPRESSOR (ZR57KC-TF5)
COMPRESSOR (H25A65QDBEA)
COMPRESSOR (H28A423ABCA)
COMPRESSOR (H28A423DBLA)
COMPRESSOR (ZR57K3-PFV)
CAPACITOR 10/370 (BLOWER)
CAPACITOR 15/370 (BLOWER)
CAPACITOR 12.5/370 (BLOWER)
CAPACITOR 5/370 (CONTROL BOX)
CAPACITOR 40/5/440 (CONTROL BOX)
CAPACITOR 60/5/370 (CONTROL BOX)
BLOWER SHELL ASSEMBLY (11X10)
BLOWER SHELL ASSEMBLY (10X10)
BLOWER CHUTE ASSEMBLY, L. 3 CELL
BLOWEJ-i CHUTE ASSEMBLY, L. 4 CELL
BLOWER CHUTE ASSEMBLY, L. 5 CELL
BLOWER CHUTE ASSEMBLY, L 6 CELL
EVAP. COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY
EVAP. COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY
CONDENSER COIL, 1 R, LARGE
DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY

QTY. PER UNIT
P
G
B
0
4
8
0
7
5

1
A
1
1

1
1

4

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1
1

1

1
1

P
G
B
0
4
8
1
0
0

3
A
1
1

1
1

4

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1

1

1

1

1
1

P
G
B
0
4
8
1
2
5

1
A
1
1

1
1

4

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1

P
G
B
0
4
8
1
5
0

1
A
1
1

1
1

4

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1
1

P
G
B
0
4
8
1
5
0

3
A
1
1

1
1

4

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1

1

1
1

1
1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
0
0

1

1
1

1

1

4
1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1
1

1

1
1
1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
0
0

3

1
1

1

1

4
1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
2
5

1

1
1

1
1

1

4
1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1
1

1

1
1
1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
2
5

3

1
1

1

1

4
1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
5
0

1

1
1

1
1

1

4
1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1
1

1

1
1
1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
5
0

3

1
1

1

1

4
1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
5
0

4

1

1
1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1

RP-177
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REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
UNIT: ROOFTOP PACKAGE UNIT
MODEL: PGB SERIES (2 THRU 3.5 TONS)

#

1
2

3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

11

12
13

14
15

16

17
18

PART#

B1282615
B1370901
B1370902
B1370909
B1370154
B1401012
B2523500
B2526000
B2526001
B2526002
B2526003
B2589343
B2913600
B2913601
B2959000
2510000
2510001
2510002
2513500
2513501
2513502
2513503
2514000

2921300S
2921301S
2921303S
2921304S
2921307S
B40227-00
4022700S
4022701S
4022702S
4022703S
2528007
2528009
2528010
2528011

B1172606
2513000
2513001
2513002
2513003

DESCRIPTION

GAS VALVE, D.S.I.
LIMIT SWITCH, 180 F
LIMIT SWITCH, 210 F
LIMIT SWITCH, 160 F
ROLLOUT SWITCH, 350 F
DIRECT SPARK IGNITOR
CHIMNEY
GAS MANIFOLD, 2 CELL
GAS MANIFOLD, 3 CELL
GAS MANIFOLD, 4 CELL
GAS MANIFOLD, 5 CELL
GAS ORIFICE
CHIMNEY EXTENSION, S. & M.
CHIMNEY EXTENSION, L.
VENT MOTOR PGB
COLLECTOR BOX, 14"
COLLECTOR BOX. 17.5"
COLLECTOR BOX, 21"
BURNER RACK, 2 CELL
BURNER RACK, 3 CELL
BURNER RACK, 4 CELL
BURNER RACK, 5 CELL
SIDE PLATE, BURNER BOX
HEAT EXCHANGER / SERVICE ASM.
HEAT EXCHANGER / SERVICE ASM.
HEAT EXCHANGER / SERVICE ASM.
HEAT EXCHANGER / SERVICE ASM.
HEAT EXCHANGER / SERVICE ASM.
INSHOTBURNER
BURNER RACK ASSEMBLY, 2 CELL
BURNER RACK ASSEMBLY, 3 CELL
BURNER RACK ASSEMBLY, 4 CELL
BURNER RACK ASSEMBLY, 5 CELL
FLUE RESTRICTOR PLATE, 1.688" D
FLUE RESTRICTOR PLATE, 1.375" D
FLUE RESTRICTOR PLATE, 2.000" D
FLUE RESTRICTOR PLATE, 1.125" D
FLAME SENSOR
BURNER BOX TOP, 2 CELL
BURNER BOX TOP, 3 CELL
BURNER BOX TOP, 4 CELL
BURNER BOX TOP, 5 CELL

QTY. PER UNIT
P
G
B
0
2
4
0
5
0

1

1

1

1
1
1
1

2
1

1
1

1

2
1

2
1

1
1
1

P
G
B
0
2
4
0
7
5

1

1
1

1
1
1

1

3
1

1
1

1

2

1

3

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
0
0
5
0

1
A
1

1

1
1
1
1

2
1

1
1

1

2
1

2
1

1
1
1

P
G
B
0
3
0
0
7
5

1
A
1

1
1
1
1

1

3
1

1
1

1

2

1

3

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
0
1
0
0

1
A
1
1

1
1
1

1

4
1

1

1

1

2

1

4

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
6
0
5
0

1
A
1

1

1
1
1
1

2

1

1
1

1

2
1

2
1

1
1
1

P
G
B
0
3
6
0
7
5

1
A
1
1

1
1
1

1

3
1

1
1

1

2

1

3

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
6
0
7
5

3
A
1
1

1
1
1

1

3
1

1
1

1

2

1

3

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
3
6
1
0
0

1
A
1
1

1
1
1

1

4
1

1

1

1

2

1

4

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
4
2
0
7
5

1
A
1

1

1
1
1

1

3
1

1

1

1

2

1

3

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
4
2
1
0
0

1
A
1

1

1
1
1

1

4
1

1

1

1

2

1

4

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
4
2
1
2
5

1

1
1

1
1
1

1
5

1
1

1

1
2

1
5

1

1

1

1

NOTE: BURNER BOX BOTTOM ELIMINATES AFTER 9507 DATE CODES, SEE PRODUCT BULLETINS
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REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
UNIT: ROOFTOP PACKAGE UNIT
MODEL: PGB SERIES (4 THRU 5 TONS)

#

1
2

3
4
5
6

7

8
9

10

11

12
13

14
15

16

17
18

PART#

B1282615
B1370901
B1370902
B1370909
B1370154
B1401012
B2523500
B2526001
B2526002
B2526003
B2526004
B2589343
B2913601
B2959000
2510001
2510002
2510003
2513501
2513502
2513503
2513504
2514000

2921305S
2921306S
2921307S
2921308S
B4022700
4022701S
4022702S
4022703S
4022704S
2528003
2528007
2528009
2528010

B1172606
2513001
2513002
2513003
2513004

DESCRIPTION

GAS VALVE, D.S.I.
LIMIT SWITCH, 180 F
LIMIT SWITCH, 210 F
LIMIT SWITCH, 160 F
ROLLOUT SWITCH, 350 F
DIRECT SPARK IGNITOR
CHIMNEY
GAS MANIFOLD, 3 CELL
GAS MANIFOLD, 4 CELL
GAS MANIFOLD, 5 CELL
GAS MANIFOLD, 6 CELL
GAS ORIFICE
CHIMNEY EXTENSION, L.
VENT MOTOR PGB
COLLECTOR BOX, 17.5"
COLLECTOR BOX. 21"
COLLECTOR BOX, 24.5"
BURNER RACK, 3 CELL
BURNER RACK, 4 CELL
BURNER RACK, 5 CELL
BURNER RACK, 6 CELL
BURNER BOX, SIDE
HEAT EXCHANGER / SERVICE ASM.
HEAT EXCHANGER / SERVICE ASM.
HEAT EXCHANGER / SERVICE ASM.
HEAT EXCHANGER / SERVICE ASM.
INSHOT BURNER ASM
BURNER RACK ASSEMBLY, 3 CELL
BURNER RACK ASSEMBLY, 4 CELL
BURNER RACK ASSEMBLY, 5 CELL
BURNER RACK ASSEMBLY, 6 CELL
FLUE RESTRICTOR PLATE, 2.250" D
FLUE RESTRICTOR PLATE, 1.688" D
FLUE RESTRICTOR PLATE, 1.375" D
FLUE RESTRICTOR PLATE, 2.000" D
FLAME SENSOR
BURNER BOX TOP, 3 CELL
BURNER BOX TOP, 4 CELL
BURNER BOX TOP, 5 CELL
BURNER BOX TOP, 6 CELL

QTY. PER UNIT
P
G
B
0
4
8
0
7
5

1
A
1

1

1
1
1
1

3
1
1
1

1

2
1

3
1

1

1
1

P
G
B
0
4
8
1
0

3
A
1
1

1
1
1

1

4
1
1
1

1

2

1

4

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
4
8
1
2
5

1
A
1
1

1
1
1

1

5
1
1

1

1

2

1

1

1
1

1

P
G
B
0
4
8
1
5
0

1
A
1

1
1
1
1

1
6
1
1

1

1
2

1
6

1
1

1

1

P
G
B
0
4
8
1
5
0

3
A
1

1
1
1
1

1
6
1
1

1

1
2

1
6

1
1

1

1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
0
0

1

1

1

1
1
1

1

4
1
1
1

1

2

1

4

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
0
0

3

1

1

1
1
1

1

4
1
1
1

1

2

1

4

1

1

1

1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
2
5

1

1

1

1
1
1

1

5
1
1

1

1

2

1

5

1

1
1

1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
2
5

3

1

1

1
1
1

1

5
1
1

1

1

2

1

5

1

1
1

1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
5
0

1

1

1
1
1
1

1
6
1
1

1

1
2

1
6

1
1

1

1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
5
0

3

1

1
1
1
1

1
6
1
1

1

1
2

1
6

1
1

1

1

P
G
B
0
6
0
1
5
0

4

1

1
1
1
1

1
6
1
1

1

1
2

1
6

1
1

1

1

NOTE: BURNER BOX BOTTOM ELIMINATES AFTER 9507 DATE CODES, SEE PRODUCT BULLETINS
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REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
UNIT: ROOFTOP PACKAGE UNIT
MODEL: PGB SERIES

#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17
18

PART#

1900802
1900803

1901700P
1901701P
2903300P
2913300P
2923300P
2912400P
2922400P
2903000S
2913000S
2923000S
2903001S
2913001S
2923001S
1903012S
2907002P
2907003P
2903400P
2913400P
2923400P
2913500P
2923500P
2913800P
2923800P
2903801S
2913801S
2923801S
2903900S
2913900S
2923900S
2904200P
2914200P
2924200P
2904500S
2914500S
2924500S
2937000

2937001P
2937002P

DESCRIPTION

BASE PAN CHANNEL ASSEMBLY
BASE PAN CHANNEL ASSEMBLY
CONTROL BOX OUTER COVER
CONTROL BOX OUTER COVER
GAS ACCESS PANEL
GAS ACCESS PANEL
GAS ACCESS PANEL
INDOOR FAN PANEL
INDOOR FAN PANEL f
RETURN DUCT BLOCK OFF
RETURN DUCT BLOCK OFF
RETURN DUCT BLOCK OFF
SUPPLY DUCT BLOCK OFF
SUPPLY DUCT BLOCK OFF
SUPPLY DUCT BLOCK OFF
DAMPER BLOCK OFF
WINDSHIELD FRONT
WIND SHIELD FRONT
LOUVER PANEL, FRONT
LOUVER PANEL, FRONT
LOUVER PANEL, FRONT
LOUVER PANEL, SIDE
LOUVER PANEL, SIDE
REAR PANEL
REAR PANEL
DUCT PANEL
DUCT PANEL
DUCT PANEL
PARTITION PANEL
PARTITION PANEL
PARTITION PANEL
TOP PANEL
TOP PANEL
TOP PANEL
BASE PAN
BASE PAN
BASE PAN
INTERNAL SIDE SHIELD
EXTERNAL SIDE SHIELD
TOP WIND SHIELD

QTY. PER UNIT
SMALL

2
1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1

MEDIUM
2

1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1

LARGE

2

1

1

1

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1

NOTE; SPECIFICATIONS AND PERFORMANCE DATA LISTED HEREiN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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